
1x Whole Dressed Lobster*

4x Brioche Rolls*

Creme Fraiche Dressing

Baby Gem Lettuce

Ingredients & Allergens

Inside the Box

Dressed Lobster: Lobster (CRUSTACEANS), Unsalted Butter (MILK)
Brioche Rolls: Wheat Flour (GLUTEN), Water, Yeast, Sugar, Salt, Butter (MILK), MILK,
EGGS
Creme Fraiche Dressing: Smoked Mayo – Pasteurised Egg Yolks: EGG Yolk
Originated From Chicken Eggs, Food Acid (E330), Preservative (E202), Water - Salt,
English Mustard: Water, MUSTARD Flour (21%), Sugar, Salt, Wheat Flour (GLUTEN),
Turmeric, Citric Acid, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), White Wine Vinegar (SULPHITES),
Smoked Oil, Vegetable Oil, Water – Crème Fraiche (MILK), Dill, Paprika, Lemon Juice
Spring Onion Salad: Spring Onion, Chilli, Ginger, Cucumber
Coriander: Coriander 
Chipotle Seasoning: Chipotle Chilli Flakes
Mirin Butter: Unsalted Butter (MILK), Chives, Dill, Tarragon, Rice Wine Vinegar
(SULPHITES), Dry Wakame, Sea Salt, Mirin: Glucose Syrup, Water, Spirit Vinegar
(SULPHITES), Fermented Rice Alcohol (SULPHITES), Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric
Acid, Cane Molasses
Baby Gem Lettuce: Baby Gem Lettuce

w a a g y u b u r g e r . c o . u k

Spring Onion Salad

Chipotle Chilli Flakes

Mirin Butter

Coriander

Disclaimer: 
Our food is packed in an environment where all 14 major allergens may be present. Therefore, whilst we
have strict separation processes, we cannot guarantee that menu items will be completely free from any

particular allergen. If you have any concerns, please contact us before ordering. 
PLEASE NOTE THAT THESE INGREDIENTS ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR HOME FREEZING

On a rare occasion, we need to substitute items. This may be as a result of supplier availability or
seasonality

 

 Lobster Roll Kit

*2x Lobsters & 8x Rolls in

Party-Sized Kits


